By: Senator(s) Gollott

To: Rules

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 561

L	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION SUSPENDING THE DEADLINES FOR THE
2	PURPOSE OF REQUESTING THE DRAFTING, INTRODUCTION, CONSIDERATION
3	AND PASSAGE OF A BILL ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 55-24-9,
1	MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, TO AUTHORIZE THE MISSISSIPPI COAST
5	COLISEUM COMMISSION TO SELL, EXCHANGE OR LEASE ITS SURPLUS REAL
5	PROPERTY; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES."
_	

- 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, THE
- 8 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN, That the Joint Rules
- 9 of the Senate and the House are hereby suspended for the purpose
- 10 of requesting the drafting, introduction, consideration and
- 11 passage, regardless of any deadlines imposed by said rules, of a
- 12 bill entitled "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 55-24-9, MISSISSIPPI CODE
- 13 OF 1972, TO AUTHORIZE THE MISSISSIPPI COAST COLISEUM COMMISSION TO
- 14 SELL, EXCHANGE OR LEASE ITS SURPLUS REAL PROPERTY; AND FOR RELATED
- 15 PURPOSES."